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Preliminary Operating Information of WIDER2A

o ¥ &
Fayanis ldsunaly
General Application Information

saruaedineiuinisiviadinseduwindu Tnsusssuns
eddoegluszau 0 - 6 g

Need to be connected with paint hose in order to connect
with feeding pump or pressure tank. The operating pressure
of feeding unit must be 0 - 6 Bar.

7.0

83dB(A)

3.0-4.0

20

Tdnasinetlunudisrasineh 1 8. uazgeanuaun 1.6 «.
1m backwards from spray gun. 1.6 m height.

5.0-43.0

5.0-40.0
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Preliminary Operating Information of WIDER2A

dayanisldnuianunaznsldusnnuingu
Nozzle using information and combination of nozzle needle

AUIARINY (WN.) IaYEANHINY iaaanLdNn dszanns lgdanu:
Nozzle Size (mm) Nozzle Mark No. Needle Mark No. Application:
1.2 W2/12 12H WIDER1A NuinuENHRSINMEG aAnunliadssaunaniuas

lduseaunnninguinfingne WIDER1A iiawud

15 Wo/15 15H WIDER1A gasin a@nfinaenannis luwaznfald 7lgszuu

Wudon Tulh

Spray with large volume, medium viscosity level
2.0 W2/20 20H WIDER2A and generate more operating pressure than

normal type WIDER1A for water-based, pigment
25 W2/25 o5H WIDER2A paint and wood adhesive for automatic spraying.

N1nsgIuANYanans/Safety Standard

Suwud ANEST IWATA nszuanii lavianagarmuaiasgiuanadasasdsannine Tsdeasdudianii 2014/34/EU
fiandas Tnsassdudaunsaiuasszunilasiusied 15 luivonadas Idianssade

This ANEST IWATA Spray Gun complies with 2014/34/EU Directive relating to equipment and protective systems
intended for use in explosive potentially atmospheres.

C € @ I2GExhX
C€i& ini 2! ¢ iExniB! T6e iGb: x | L
Complies :Specific  :Groupll !Category :Typeof  .lgniion . Explosion |Temperature :Explosion :Additional :Ambient
with ‘Marking for (Surface) (Zone182) ‘Atmosphere :Protecton ' Group  !Class Protection :conditions:  * Temperature
European {Explosion ; GAS)  i(motapped) } (Ehyene) [(S&°C)  llevel [
Directive !Protective ! ) ' ' ' : (EPL)  :AnystaticElechoty shoud be

: : : : : : : : discharged and needs o be

: : : : : : : : sdieried o he ground viaa

: : : : : : : : +conducive air hose not

: : : : : : ; E ‘included

369 WAIUNNTT 53 X, 1iDNBY 2/3 LANWRILINNT LWAFIUVAN AN, 10250 Tns: 02-322-2495, 02-722-0416, 02-722-1090-1 Tnsans: 02-321-1536
369 Pattanakarn 53 Muangthong 2/3 Suanluang Suanluang BKK 10250 Tel: 02-322-2495, 02-722-0416, 02-722-1090-1 Fax: 02-321-1536

wailszanaaiidanii/Tax Register ID: 0103530029601 (dwineu luai/Headquater)



wi9n. 15, 10184, BuLABSINIA
ROM INTERTRADE LP

Tel: 02-322-2495

Behind every Finishing § £.pail: rom@romitd.com
URL: www.romltd.com

ANEST
IVATA

AUTHORIZED THAILAND DISTRIBUTOR

dauilsznavuvestlunus WIDER2A
Component of WIDER2A Spray Gun

1. wpsuaduasvianu
1. Air Cap and Nozzle

uasuay (1) uazvianu (2) agiflwi"uu.mqL?lmﬁ'u‘[ﬂﬂﬁ"awuﬁmﬁﬂﬁ
edoanun uasualvnmihfinuanidunsusssuanuazaseinu
ansanuiuluwe gainuesualuasiniuaiugnaananiu
Wudau

Air Cap (1) and Nozzle (2) are the same position. Nozzle
deliver paint out from spray gun. Air cap generate air pressure
spray pattern to be like fan spray. Please see the air cap and
nozzle are separated out from each other.

6. FDABENBANBUULHEULSY
6. Quick Air Fitting

FaspuUVaINSE S U ganasian Tinsaw
Aumtlunud lnsaunassanzasandiuia
Tansvineuaastlunwud (CYL) v ldanaan

ldanaanaun 8 u.

Quick air fitting will be included within spray
gun. For control air (CYL), it require air hose
6 mm (Outer diameter) and atomizing air
(CAP) require air hose 8 mm (Outer Dia.).

AUNA 6 NN, (WUAN) wazaIvaNWud (CAP) vz

2. nagIApnuaned
2. Fluid Connector

nagnsanuaed lngdmsu WIDER1A hwnden
G1/4 & WIDER2A {lun@sn G3/8

Fluid Connection. WIDER1A is G1/4 and
WIDER2A is G3/8

3. Uufuadu
3. Needle Packing

Wasnnwidnviminfidetamaineadlys
Wanuaaluslsfvidniminfinuas

As the fluid needle turn on/off a fluid passage
way to nozzle so needle packing help to avoid a
fluid leakage.

inagIlsuNuE
Spray Pattern Adjustment Knob

naglsulsunag
Paint Volume Adjustment Knob

. gENwvuEalY
Hole for mounting the spray gun

Favalduruegudnaieil 16 uu.
16 mm diameter.
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Dimension of WIDER2A Automatic Spray gun

NIATIANA (NN.)
Measurement Value (mm)
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3-M8x1.25

a3 ldtianfiniluwua/Size of bolt set for gun stay

14.5

1l (¥¥.)/Mounting dimensions (mm)

Ms:!I | Yondni &Immm
ode Fully Fully
Closed Open

160.0
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Technical Rate of WIDER2A Spray Gun

1.2

Nozzle Bore: (mm)

250
Spray Distance: (mm)

2.90
Air Pressure (Bar):
Usuansladan: (8/u1d)

530
Air Consumption: (I/min)

500
Fluid Output: (I/min)

400
Pattern Wide: (mm)
Uszinnaasdiasay:

WIDER2-G2P

Applied Air Cap Model:
seauilnanfidans: (kW)

2.20
Required Air Compressor:(kW)

8.0
Atomizing Air Hose: (mm)
Faandlatallunud: (vu.)

6.0
Control Air Hose: (mm)
Fluid Nipple: (s7g/Male)

420
Weight: (g)

1.5

250

2.90

330

270

340

WIDER2-K2

2.20

8.0

6.0

G3/8
(eef/Male)

420

2.0

250

2.90

360

400

320

WIDER2-R2

2.20

8.0

6.0

G3/8
(eef/Male)

420

+/Specificati WIDER2A WIDER2A
an33aus/Specification 12G2P 20R2

25

250

2.90

360

500

330

WIDER2-WA1

2.20

8.0

6.0

G3/8
(f2Ej/Male)

420
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